

ØITEM NO.39
[Jail petition]

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6574/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 09/02/2004 in CRLA No. 11/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHAGWAN TUKARAM DANGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and for condonation memo for not
compliance of certified paper book of case and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master