

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6574/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2004 in CRLA No. 11/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHAGWAN TUKARAM DANGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and for condonation memo for not compliance of certified paper book of cases and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 10.11.2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master