

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6 5 7 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 09 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 4 in CR LA No. 1 1 / 2 0 0 0
of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

BHAG W A N TUK A R A M DANG E

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF MAHA R A S H T R A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P , condonation memo for not compliance of
certified paper book of case and office report)

Date: 10 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranj an Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr. Ravindr a Kesh avr ao Adsurre, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Leave granted. Hearing of the appeal be expedited.
The matter shall be heard on the S.L. P . paper book itself.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master