

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1823 OF 2008

BHAGWAN TUKARAM DANGE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AGA

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to put the papers in order.
Learned Amicus states that he has misplaced his brief.
In the circumstances, the Registry is directed to give him
a fresh set of papers.

The matter is adjourned beyond Winter Vacation.

|(Vishal Anand)

|Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)

| |Court Master